

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

SS VI/AMVI/MVD/RL/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 26.09.2024

## ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector in Motor Vehicles Department (Cat.No.517/2022) – Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 949/2024/SS VI dated 02.09.2024

2. Orders of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 24.09.2024.

It is hereby notified that the following note is appended with the Ranked List Notification for selection to the post of Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector in Motor Vehicles Department (Cat.No.517/2022) published as per reference 1<sup>st</sup> cited.

"NOTE (8) :- This Ranked List is published subject to further orders in WP (C) No.10103/2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala".

The Ranked List No.949/2024/SSVI dated 02.09.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

**SECTION OFFICER, SS VI**